
Highlands
Post Season Football Roster

School: Highlands Class: 4A District: 7
Head Coach: Brian Weinrich Superintendent: Gene Kirchner
Work Phone: (859)781-5900 Principal: Brian Robinson

FAX: (859)442-4212 Athletic Director: Dale Mueller
Mascot Name: Bluebirds Enrollment:
School Colors: Blue & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Ryan Leopold 
Assistant Coach: Jason J Lynch 
Assistant Coach: Matthew J Reed 
Assistant Coach: Shelby Jones (Offensive Coordinator)
Assistant Coach: Dan Court 
Assistant Coach: Zach Deaton 
Assistant Coach: Mark Dill 
Assistant Coach: Wayne Hall 
Assistant Coach: Scott Turner 
 Statistician: Dan Hamberg

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
53 53 Max Abanto 6' 0" 205 Soph.
11 11 Andrew Abner 6' 0" 170 DB Senior
63 63 John Abner 6' 3" 225 DL Senior
20 97 Brandon Anderson 5' 9" 142 DB Soph.
82 82 Phillip Arce 5' 8" 175 WR Senior
27 27 Austin Beal 5' 9" 140 DB Junior
90 90 Trey Bowden 5' 9" 140 WR Soph.
81 81 Matthew Bowman 5' 9" 150 WR Senior
23 23 Ben Brach 5' 6" 145 RB Soph.
65 65 Drew Bravard 5' 10" 170 DL Soph.
18 35 John Buchanan 5' 7" 130 DB Soph.
92 92 Trent Buchert 5' 7" 135 WR Soph.
97 97 Chuckie Buckler 5' 10" 123 WR Soph.
84 84 Dougie Buckler 5' 10" 125 WR Soph.
50 50 Lou Bunning 6' 2" 250 OL Senior
48 48 Carter Burke 5' 10" 140 LB Soph.
16 16 Mitchell Cain 5' 11" 165 WR Junior
74 74 Charles Chard 6' 1" 230 OL Soph.
83 83 Dalton Chard 5' 11" 160 WR Senior
99 99 Ryan Conley 6' 1" 170 TE Junior
41 41 Dalton Cornett 5' 9" 160 LB Soph.
89 89 Cashel Coughlan 6' 0" 175 WR Senior
37 37 Matthew Crockett 6' 0" 165 WR Soph.
76 76 Kyler Dalton 5' 11" 205 OL Senior
59 59 Michael Davidson 5' 10" 200 OL Soph.
10 10 Jared Dougherty 6' 0" 205 LB Junior
19 19 Joseph Dressman 6' 1" 185 LB Junior
44 44 Ben Ellison 5' 11" 195 LB Senior
94 94 Evan Fickenscher 5' 4" 110 WR Soph.
72 72 Kyle Finfrock 6' 2" 210 OL Soph.
71 71 Matthew Gall 5' 8" 215 OL Senior
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Highlands
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
5 34 Brady Gosney 5' 9" 170 QB Soph.

26 26 James Grau 5' 7" 165 RB Senior
86 86 Bradley Greene 5' 8" 130 WR Soph.
9 9 Tanner Groneck 5' 11" 155 WR Junior

73 73 Ben Grothaus 5' 8" 135 DB Soph.
61 61 Carson Haas 6' 4" 230 OL Junior
84 93 Alex Hamann 5' 6" 115 DB Soph.
87 87 Logan Harned 5' 10" 125 WR Soph.
96 96 Cameron Hayes 5' 5" 125 DB Soph.
55 55 Bo Hebel 6' 2" 300 OL Junior
32 32 Grayson Heck 5' 10" 165 DB Senior
12 12 Austin Hergott 6' 4" 210 QB Junior
1 1 James Hinkle 5' 9" 165 DB Senior
7 7 Beau Hoge 6' 1" 205 QB Senior

88 88 Austin Horner 5' 11" 145 WR Junior
58 58 Jack Jager 6' 0" 195 DE Junior
31 31 Hank Johnson 5' 10" 160 DB Junior

Jacob Johnson 6' 0" 0 Soph.
49 49 Jordan Johnson 5' 9" 160 DB Junior
39 39 Camron Johnston 6' 1" 205 QB Soph.
8 8 Nick Kendall 5' 10" 175 RB Junior

36 36 Chris Kidney 6' 1" 150 DB Soph.
51 51 Trey King 6' 1" 201 OL Soph.
22 22 Daniel Kremer 6' 1" 205 DL Senior
38 38 Noah Kremer-Stegman 5' 7" 145 DB Soph.
57 57 Brandon Lichtenberg 6' 0" 200 OL Junior
98 98 Luke Lindeman 5' 9" 180 LB Junior
45 45 Jamir Logan 5' 10" 180 DL Soph.
93 93 Dalton Mallery 5' 8" 180 TE Junior
3 3  Kyle Martin 5' 11" 185 DB Senior

21 21 Luke Meyer 5' 10" 160 QB Soph.
15 15 Eric Miller 5' 9" 145 WR Junior
42 42 Donnie Mills 6' 0" 245 DL Senior
47 47 Caleb Mulliken 5' 10" 190 DL Junior
18 18 Brady Murray 5' 9" 185 LB Senior
24 24 Grant Murray 6' 1" 175 RB Soph.
52 52 Connor Myers 5' 10" 180 DL Soph.
14 14 Chandler New 5' 9" 170 WR Junior
29 29 Jacob Noe 5' 9" 185 LB Senior
17 17 Rocco Pangallo 6' 0" 205 LB Senior
35 35 Taylor Perez 5' 6" 148 WR Junior
91 91 Jared Pulsfort 6' 0" 150 RB Soph.
60 60 Nathan Raleigh 6' 1" 225 OL Junior
74 74 Evan Richardson 6' 0" 235 OL Junior
19 19 Colin Rizzo 6' 0" 170 TE Soph.
50 50 Tyler Robinson 6' 1" 270 DL Junior
25 25 Luke Ross 5' 11" 188 LB Soph.
30 30 Kyle Rust 5' 6" 140 DB Soph.
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Highlands
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
17 17 Jeffrey Schenk 5' 9" 165 QB Soph.
33 33 Patrick Schoepf 5' 8" 195 LB Senior
62 62 Mitchell Schry 5' 11" 180 OL Soph.
47 47 Bruce Seidel 6' 2" 140 TE Soph.
80 80 Tyler Sexton 6' 2" 163 TE Junior
84 84 TJ Sipple 5' 11" 145 WR Junior
46 46 Michael Siska 5' 8" 120 DB Soph.
23 23 Cody Stamper 5' 10" 145 DB Junior
95 95 Sam Taylor 5' 8" 145 DB Soph.
85 85 Jack Telek 6' 5" 220 TE Senior
20 20 Griffin Urlage 6' 2" 205 RB Senior
70 70 Manuel Venegas 6' 0" 200 OL Senior
6 6 Alex Veneman 5' 11" 170 WR Senior

28 28 Josh Watson 6' 1" 175 RB Senior
63 63 Trent Webster 5' 8" 160 LB Soph.
5 5 Conner Welsch 5' 8" 160 LB Junior
4 4 Justin Weyer 6' 0" 160 WR Senior

13 13 Thomas Wood 6' 0" 170 DB Junior
34 34 Ben Ziegler 5' 11" 180 LB Junior
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School: Highlands Class: 4A District: 7
Head Coach: Brian Weinrich Superintendent: Gene Kirchner
Work Phone: (859)781-5900 Principal: Brian Robinson

FAX: (859)442-4212 Athletic Director: Dale Mueller
Mascot Name: Bluebirds Enrollment:
School Colors: Blue & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Ryan Leopold 
Assistant Coach: Jason J Lynch 
Assistant Coach: Matthew J Reed 
Assistant Coach: Shelby Jones (Offensive Coordinator)
Assistant Coach: Dan Court 
Assistant Coach: Zach Deaton 
Assistant Coach: Mark Dill 
Assistant Coach: Wayne Hall 
Assistant Coach: Scott Turner 
 Statistician: Dan Hamberg

Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
Jacob Johnson 6' 0" 0 Soph.

1 1 James Hinkle 5' 9" 165 DB Senior
3 3  Kyle Martin 5' 11" 185 DB Senior
4 4 Justin Weyer 6' 0" 160 WR Senior
5 34 Brady Gosney 5' 9" 170 QB Soph.
5 5 Conner Welsch 5' 8" 160 LB Junior
6 6 Alex Veneman 5' 11" 170 WR Senior
7 7 Beau Hoge 6' 1" 205 QB Senior
8 8 Nick Kendall 5' 10" 175 RB Junior
9 9 Tanner Groneck 5' 11" 155 WR Junior

10 10 Jared Dougherty 6' 0" 205 LB Junior
11 11 Andrew Abner 6' 0" 170 DB Senior
12 12 Austin Hergott 6' 4" 210 QB Junior
13 13 Thomas Wood 6' 0" 170 DB Junior
14 14 Chandler New 5' 9" 170 WR Junior
15 15 Eric Miller 5' 9" 145 WR Junior
16 16 Mitchell Cain 5' 11" 165 WR Junior
17 17 Rocco Pangallo 6' 0" 205 LB Senior
17 17 Jeffrey Schenk 5' 9" 165 QB Soph.
18 18 Brady Murray 5' 9" 185 LB Senior
18 35 John Buchanan 5' 7" 130 DB Soph.
19 19 Colin Rizzo 6' 0" 170 TE Soph.
19 19 Joseph Dressman 6' 1" 185 LB Junior
20 97 Brandon Anderson 5' 9" 142 DB Soph.
20 20 Griffin Urlage 6' 2" 205 RB Senior
21 21 Luke Meyer 5' 10" 160 QB Soph.
22 22 Daniel Kremer 6' 1" 205 DL Senior
23 23 Cody Stamper 5' 10" 145 DB Junior
23 23 Ben Brach 5' 6" 145 RB Soph.
24 24 Grant Murray 6' 1" 175 RB Soph.
25 25 Luke Ross 5' 11" 188 LB Soph.
26 26 James Grau 5' 7" 165 RB Senior
27 27 Austin Beal 5' 9" 140 DB Junior
28 28 Josh Watson 6' 1" 175 RB Senior
29 29 Jacob Noe 5' 9" 185 LB Senior
30 30 Kyle Rust 5' 6" 140 DB Soph.
31 31 Hank Johnson 5' 10" 160 DB Junior
32 32 Grayson Heck 5' 10" 165 DB Senior
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Highlands
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
33 33 Patrick Schoepf 5' 8" 195 LB Senior
34 34 Ben Ziegler 5' 11" 180 LB Junior
35 35 Taylor Perez 5' 6" 148 WR Junior
36 36 Chris Kidney 6' 1" 150 DB Soph.
37 37 Matthew Crockett 6' 0" 165 WR Soph.
38 38 Noah Kremer-Stegman 5' 7" 145 DB Soph.
39 39 Camron Johnston 6' 1" 205 QB Soph.
41 41 Dalton Cornett 5' 9" 160 LB Soph.
42 42 Donnie Mills 6' 0" 245 DL Senior
44 44 Ben Ellison 5' 11" 195 LB Senior
45 45 Jamir Logan 5' 10" 180 DL Soph.
46 46 Michael Siska 5' 8" 120 DB Soph.
47 47 Caleb Mulliken 5' 10" 190 DL Junior
47 47 Bruce Seidel 6' 2" 140 TE Soph.
48 48 Carter Burke 5' 10" 140 LB Soph.
49 49 Jordan Johnson 5' 9" 160 DB Junior
50 50 Tyler Robinson 6' 1" 270 DL Junior
50 50 Lou Bunning 6' 2" 250 OL Senior
51 51 Trey King 6' 1" 201 OL Soph.
52 52 Connor Myers 5' 10" 180 DL Soph.
53 53 Max Abanto 6' 0" 205 Soph.
55 55 Bo Hebel 6' 2" 300 OL Junior
57 57 Brandon Lichtenberg 6' 0" 200 OL Junior
58 58 Jack Jager 6' 0" 195 DE Junior
59 59 Michael Davidson 5' 10" 200 OL Soph.
60 60 Nathan Raleigh 6' 1" 225 OL Junior
61 61 Carson Haas 6' 4" 230 OL Junior
62 62 Mitchell Schry 5' 11" 180 OL Soph.
63 63 John Abner 6' 3" 225 DL Senior
63 63 Trent Webster 5' 8" 160 LB Soph.
65 65 Drew Bravard 5' 10" 170 DL Soph.
70 70 Manuel Venegas 6' 0" 200 OL Senior
71 71 Matthew Gall 5' 8" 215 OL Senior
72 72 Kyle Finfrock 6' 2" 210 OL Soph.
73 73 Ben Grothaus 5' 8" 135 DB Soph.
74 74 Charles Chard 6' 1" 230 OL Soph.
74 74 Evan Richardson 6' 0" 235 OL Junior
76 76 Kyler Dalton 5' 11" 205 OL Senior
80 80 Tyler Sexton 6' 2" 163 TE Junior
81 81 Matthew Bowman 5' 9" 150 WR Senior
82 82 Phillip Arce 5' 8" 175 WR Senior
83 83 Dalton Chard 5' 11" 160 WR Senior
84 84 Dougie Buckler 5' 10" 125 WR Soph.
84 93 Alex Hamann 5' 6" 115 DB Soph.
84 84 TJ Sipple 5' 11" 145 WR Junior
85 85 Jack Telek 6' 5" 220 TE Senior
86 86 Bradley Greene 5' 8" 130 WR Soph.
87 87 Logan Harned 5' 10" 125 WR Soph.
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Highlands
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
88 88 Austin Horner 5' 11" 145 WR Junior
89 89 Cashel Coughlan 6' 0" 175 WR Senior
90 90 Trey Bowden 5' 9" 140 WR Soph.
91 91 Jared Pulsfort 6' 0" 150 RB Soph.
92 92 Trent Buchert 5' 7" 135 WR Soph.
93 93 Dalton Mallery 5' 8" 180 TE Junior
94 94 Evan Fickenscher 5' 4" 110 WR Soph.
95 95 Sam Taylor 5' 8" 145 DB Soph.
96 96 Cameron Hayes 5' 5" 125 DB Soph.
97 97 Chuckie Buckler 5' 10" 123 WR Soph.
98 98 Luke Lindeman 5' 9" 180 LB Junior
99 99 Ryan Conley 6' 1" 170 TE Junior
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